Table 1

Cuts Index Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 30th - 31st March 2011

Q.1 Do you, or would you, trust each of the following politicians to see the country through the current economic situation?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 2011 895 1116 182 351 410 375 356 337 685 490 298 538 526 488 548 285 164
Weighted base 2011 985 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175
Chancellor of the Exchequer, George Osborne
Yes 564 335 229 49 73 89 80 93 180 190 167 114 93 157 156 130 93 27
28% 34% 22% 20% 23% 23% 24% 31% 43% 35% 29% 27% 20% 31% 29% 26% 32% 16%
No 992 497 495 117 156 217 196 152 154 236 289 206 260 242 252 266 126 106
49% 50% 48% 49% 48% 57% 57% 50% 36% 44% 50% 49% 56% 47% 47% 53% 43% 61%
Don't know 455 153 302 75 93 76 65 57 89 117 127 102 110 112 123 109 71 41
23% 16% 29% 31% 29% 20% 19% 19% 21% 22% 22% 24% 24% 22% 23% 22% 25% 23%
Prime Minister, David Cameron
Yes 758 423 334 74 111 116 104 115 239 237 218 166 136 215 212 173 118 40
38% 43% 33% 31% 34% 30% 30% 38% 57% 44% 37% 39% 29% 42% 40% 34% 41% 23%
No 955 466 489 124 149 208 189 149 136 224 272 203 256 217 240 259 128 111
47% 47% 48% 51% 46% 54% 55% 50% 32% 41% 47% 48% 55% 42% 45% 51% 44% 63%
Don't know 298 96 202 43 62 58 49 38 48 82 93 53 70 79 79 73 44 24
15% 10% 20% 18% 19% 15% 14% 12% 11% 15% 16% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14%
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Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 2011 985 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175
Deputy Prime Minister, Nick Clegg
Yes 456 252 204 60 77 78 55 77 108 125 141 108 81 128 137 100 71 20
23% 26% 20% 25% 24% 20% 16% 26% 26% 23% 24% 26% 18% 25% 26% 20% 24% 12%
No 1140 575 565 131 160 222 220 175 231 302 310 238 290 264 300 301 149 126
57% 58% 55% 54% 50% 58% 64% 58% 55% 56% 53% 56% 63% 52% 57% 60% 51% 2%
Don't know 415 159 257 49 85 82 66 49 83 116 132 76 92 120 93 104 70 28
21% 16% 25% 21% 26% 22% 19% 16% 20% 21% 23% 18% 20% 23% 18% 21% 24% 16%
Leader of the Opposition, Ed Miliband
Yes 298 145 153 48 46 65 48 52 40 83 80 54 82 77 63 96 40 22
15% 15% 15% 20% 14% 17% 14% 17% 9% 15% 14% 13% 18% 15% 12% 19% 14% 13%
No 1242 663 579 120 182 220 222 197 301 337 369 266 270 320 358 278 180 106
62% 67% 56% 50% 57% 58% 65% 65% 71% 62% 63% 63% 58% 63% 67% 55% 62% 61%
Don't know 471 177 294 74 94 97 71 53 82 123 135 102 111 114 109 131 70 46
23% 18% 29% 31% 29% 25% 21% 18% 19% 23% 23% 24% 24% 22% 21% 26% 24% 27%
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Gender Age Social Class Region
North
South Eng- Scot-
Total Male 35-44 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East land land
Weighted base 2011 985 382 423 543 583 422 463 511 505 175
Shadow Chancellor, Ed Balls
Yes 256 146 60 51 91 64 38 64 59 81 22
13% 15% 16% 12% 17% 11% 9% 14% 11% 16% 13%
No 1216 652 212 291 329 345 273 269 323 272 101
60% 66% 55% 69% 61% 59% 65% 58% 63% 54% 58%
Don't know 539 188 110 81 123 175 111 130 129 152 51

27% 19%
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Q.10 Thinking about each of the following public services in your local area, do you think they have got better or worse over the past three months?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Local state schools

Better

Worse

No change

Local NHS services

Better

Worse

No change

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
2011 895 1116 182 351 410 375 356 337 685 490 298 538 526 488 548 285 164
2011 985 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175
230 117 112 56 52 41 15 22 44 63 63 59 44 62 58 55 37 18
11% 12% 11% 23% 16% 11% 4% 7% 10% 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10%
427 208 219 46 75 102 86 73 46 114 115 89 110 102 119 106 51 50
21% 21% 21% 19% 23% 27% 25% 24% 11% 21% 20% 21% 24% 20% 22% 21% 17% 28%
1354 660 694 139 195 240 241 207 332 366 405 274 309 347 354 344 203 107
67% 67% 68% 58% 60% 63% 71% 69% 79% 67% 69% 65% 67% 68% 67% 68% 70% 61%
200 103 97 45 36 23 21 24 50 61 46 54 38 60 54 36 24 26
10% 10% 9% 19% 11% 6% 6% 8% 12% 11% 8% 13% 8% 12% 10% 7% 8% 15%
688 309 379 88 117 142 129 104 108 188 188 145 167 179 165 198 94 52
34% 31% 37% 37% 36% 37% 38% 35% 26% 35% 32% 34% 36% 35% 31% 39% 32% 30%
1123 574 550 108 169 217 192 174 264 293 349 224 257 272 311 271 173 96
56% 58% 54% 45% 53% 57% 56% 58% 62% 54% 60% 53% 56% 53% 59% 54% 60% 55%
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Q.10 Thinking about each of the following public services in your local area, do you think they have got better or worse over the past three months?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 2011 985 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175
Local authority services such as libraries and waste collection
Better 205 76 129 57 45 31 14 17 41 63 57 42 44 59 57 46 28 16
10% 8% 13% 24% 14% 8% 4% 6% 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 10% 9%
Worse 769 386 383 83 120 161 164 130 111 198 228 165 178 177 193 224 97 79
38% 39% 37% 34% 37% 42% 48% 43% 26% 36% 39% 39% 39% 35% 36% 44% 33% 45%
No change 1037 524 513 101 157 190 164 155 270 282 298 215 241 275 280 235 165 80
52% 53% 50% 42% 49% 50% 48% 51% 64% 52% 51% 51% 52% 54% 53% A47% 57% 46%
Local public transport
Better 149 77 71 33 41 19 11 13 32 37 48 32 31 45 30 37 24 13
7% 8% 7% 14% 13% 5% 3% 4% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7%
Worse 674 328 347 89 109 132 134 102 108 178 195 150 151 146 201 175 86 66
34% 33% 34% 37% 34% 35% 39% 34% 26% 33% 33% 36% 33% 29% 38% 35% 30% 38%
No change 1188 580 607 119 172 231 197 186 283 328 340 240 280 321 299 292 180 96
59% 59% 59% 49% 53% 60% 58% 62% 67% 60% 58% 57% 61% 63% 56% 58% 62% 55%
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Q.20 From what you know about them, how disruptive or not do you expect the forthcoming government spending cuts to be to you or your household?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 2011 895 1116 182 351 410 375 356 337 685 490 298 538 526 488 548 285 164

Weighted base 2011 985 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175

Not disruptive at all 113 81 32 20 14 10 17 25 27 34 25 27 26 35 28 21 19 10
6% 8% 3% 8% 4% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% % 5% 4% % 6%

They will be a nuisance 572 314 257 57 90 90 69 88 177 204 161 108 98 155 147 142 82 46
but not cause any 28% 32% 25% 24% 28% 24% 20% 29% 42% 38% 28% 26% 21% 30% 28% 28% 28% 26%

hardship

They will cause 756 342 414 79 118 162 133 100 165 180 239 162 174 184 209 180 114 69
moderate hardship 38% 35% 40% 33% 37% 42% 39% 33% 39% 33% 41% 38% 38% 36% 39% 36% 39% 40%

They will cause 428 196 232 48 68 92 107 78 35 96 111 92 129 99 104 128 56 41
significant hardship 21% 20% 23% 20% 21% 24% 31% 26% 8% 18% 19% 22% 28% 19% 20% 25% 19% 23%

Don't know 143 53 90 37 33 27 16 11 18 29 46 32 35 38 43 34 19 9
7% 5% 9% 16% 10% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5%
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Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 2011 895 1116 182 351 410 375 356 337 685 490 298 538 526 488 548 285 164
Weighted base 2011 985 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175
| have never heard of the Big Society
Agree 551 217 334 113 116 100 78 73 72 111 158 131 151 148 152 139 68 45
27% 22% 33% 47% 36% 26% 23% 24% 17% 20% 27% 31% 33% 29% 29% 28% 23% 26%
Disagree 1323 700 622 108 178 252 246 214 324 408 382 252 280 329 347 326 202 119
66% 71% 61% 45% 55% 66% 72% 71% 77% 75% 66% 60% 61% 64% 65% 65% 70% 68%
Don't know 137 68 69 20 28 30 18 14 27 24 43 39 32 34 32 39 20 11
7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6%
| have heard of the Big Society but don't know what it means
Agree 683 349 335 60 99 124 127 102 170 180 208 143 153 156 203 166 103 56
34% 35% 33% 25% 31% 33% 37% 34% 40% 33% 36% 34% 33% 30% 38% 33% 35% 32%
Disagree 1178 567 611 155 193 229 188 188 226 337 323 250 268 313 295 305 167 99
59% 58% 60% 64% 60% 60% 55% 62% 53% 62% 55% 59% 58% 61% 56% 60% 58% 57%
Don't know 149 70 80 26 29 29 27 12 26 26 53 30 41 43 33 34 20 19
7% 7% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8% 4% 6% 5% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 7% 11%
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Cuts Index Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 30th - 31st March 2011

Table 4
Q.21 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 2011 985 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175
The Government's Big Society is merely a cover for spending cuts
Agree 878 458 419 81 112 163 180 156 185 239 237 185 216 211 223 245 115 83
44% 47% 41% 34% 35% 43% 53% 52% 44% 44% 41% 44% 47% 41% 42% 49% 40% 48%
Disagree 370 230 140 36 47 59 54 61 112 134 106 62 68 105 108 77 59 21
18% 23% 14% 15% 15% 15% 16% 20% 27% 25% 18% 15% 15% 21% 20% 15% 20% 12%
Don't know 763 297 467 124 162 160 107 85 125 170 240 175 179 195 200 183 116 70
38% 30% 45% 51% 50% 42% 31% 28% 30% 31% 41% 41% 39% 38% 38% 36% 40% 40%
The Government's Big Society will succeed in fostering a culture of volunteerism
Agree 361 182 180 46 34 43 50 67 122 113 102 72 74 110 88 86 55 22
18% 18% 18% 19% 11% 11% 15% 22% 29% 21% 18% 17% 16% 22% 17% 17% 19% 13%
Disagree 733 423 310 67 116 148 141 120 141 213 204 151 164 169 194 198 102 70
36% 43% 30% 28% 36% 39% 41% 40% 33% 39% 35% 36% 35% 33% 36% 39% 35% 40%
Don't know 917 381 536 128 172 191 151 115 160 217 277 199 225 232 249 221 133 82
46% 39% 52% 53% 53% 50% 44% 38% 38% 40% 47% 47% 49% 45% 47% 44% 46% 47%
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Cuts Index Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 30th - 31st March 2011

Table 4
Q.21 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 2011 985 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175
The Government's Big Society is largely just a gimmick
Agree 963 527 436 91 133 186 193 167 193 270 283 195 215 234 245 263 124 96
48% 53% 42% 38% 41% 49% 57% 55% 46% 50% 48% 46% 47% 46% 46% 52% 43% 55%
Disagree 341 190 151 36 39 46 51 60 109 109 94 67 71 99 93 73 58 18
17% 19% 15% 15% 12% 12% 15% 20% 26% 20% 16% 16% 15% 19% 18% 14% 20% 10%
Don't know 707 269 439 115 150 150 98 75 121 164 206 160 177 178 193 168 108 61
35% 27% 43% 48% 47% 39% 29% 25% 29% 30% 35% 38% 38% 35% 36% 33% 37% 35%
The Government's Big Society will redistribute power from central government to ordinary citizens
Agree 372 187 185 39 47 48 54 65 120 110 114 69 79 106 111 87 43 25
18% 19% 18% 16% 14% 13% 16% 21% 28% 20% 19% 16% 17% 21% 21% 17% 15% 14%
Disagree 750 449 301 69 106 151 153 130 141 238 202 151 158 178 199 194 110 69
37% 46% 29% 29% 33% 40% 45% 43% 33% 44% 35% 36% 34% 35% 38% 38% 38% 40%
Don't know 889 349 539 133 169 183 135 107 161 195 267 202 225 227 221 224 137 80
44% 35% 53% 55% 53% 48% 39% 35% 38% 36% 46% 48% 49% 44% 42% 44% 47% 46%
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Cuts Index Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 30th - 31st March 2011

Table 4

Q.21 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age

Page 10

Absolutes/col percents

Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Weighted base 2011 985 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175

The Big Society is a good thing and | will get involved

Agree 233 137 96 30 34 39 29 37 65 83 70 40 40 69 68 41 41 14
12% 14% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 15% 15% 12% 9% 9% 13% 13% 8% 14% 8%

Disagree 752 418 335 68 98 133 166 127 161 200 202 163 187 162 197 222 92 80
37% 42% 33% 28% 30% 35% 49% 42% 38% 37% 35% 39% 40% 32% 37% 44% 32% 46%

Don't know 1026 431 595 143 190 210 146 138 197 260 311 220 235 280 266 242 157 80
51% 44% 58% 59% 59% 55% 43% 46% 47% 48% 53% 52% 51% 55% 50% 48% 54% 46%
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Table 5

Q.22 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Cuts Index Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 30th - 31st March 2011

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 2011 895 1116 182 351 410 375 356 337 685 490 298 538 526 488 548 285 164
Weighted base 2011 985 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175
The Government's cuts are unfair as they will hit the poor and vulnerable disproportionately hard
Agree 1237 569 668 164 198 244 225 195 211 295 348 271 323 296 304 339 168 130
61% 58% 65% 68% 61% 64% 66% 65% 50% 54% 60% 64% 70% 58% 57% 67% 58% 75%
Disagree 533 310 223 42 82 95 79 77 158 176 160 104 93 153 150 116 83 31
27% 31% 22% 17% 26% 25% 23% 26% 37% 32% 28% 25% 20% 30% 28% 23% 29% 18%
Don't know 241 106 135 36 42 43 38 30 53 73 75 47 46 62 77 50 39 14
12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11% 10% 12% 14% 10% 13% 8%
Public service cuts in my area will have no impact on my day to day life
Agree 556 300 257 51 92 89 78 95 151 168 137 122 130 153 170 115 91 27
28% 30% 25% 21% 29% 23% 23% 32% 36% 31% 23% 29% 28% 30% 32% 23% 31% 15%
Disagree 1058 506 552 135 170 215 200 164 175 284 323 215 236 251 244 302 153 108
53% 51% 54% 56% 53% 56% 58% 54% 41% 52% 55% 51% 51% 49% 46% 60% 53% 62%
Don't know 397 180 217 55 60 78 64 43 96 92 123 85 97 107 117 87 46 39
20% 18% 21% 23% 19% 21% 19% 14% 23% 17% 21% 20% 21% 21% 22% 17% 16% 22%
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Cuts Index Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 30th - 31st March 2011

Table 5
Q.22 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 2011 985 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175
Local public services that | rely on are going to be undermined as a result of spending cuts
Agree 905 447 458 122 133 172 182 138 158 242 269 180 213 203 208 266 129 98
45% 45% 45% 50% 41% 45% 53% 46% 37% 45% 46% 43% 46% 40% 39% 53% 45% 56%
Disagree 555 327 228 62 84 93 71 92 152 175 147 120 113 164 175 102 83 32
28% 33% 22% 26% 26% 24% 21% 31% 36% 32% 25% 28% 24% 32% 33% 20% 29% 18%
Don't know 551 211 340 58 105 117 88 71 113 126 166 122 137 144 149 137 78 45
27% 21% 33% 24% 32% 31% 26% 24% 27% 23% 29% 29% 30% 28% 28% 27% 27% 26%
Local people's quality of life in my area will suffer as a result of spending cuts
Agree 1173 562 611 138 198 241 219 185 192 300 355 246 272 273 297 328 162 113
58% 57% 60% 57% 61% 63% 64% 61% 45% 55% 61% 58% 59% 53% 56% 65% 56% 65%
Disagree 395 231 164 50 58 49 56 59 123 129 103 80 82 114 111 76 69 26
20% 23% 16% 21% 18% 13% 16% 20% 29% 24% 18% 19% 18% 22% 21% 15% 24% 15%
Don't know 443 193 250 53 66 92 67 57 108 114 125 96 109 124 123 101 60 36
22% 20% 24% 22% 20% 24% 20% 19% 26% 21% 21% 23% 23% 24% 23% 20% 21% 21%
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Cuts Index Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 30th - 31st March 2011

Table 5

Q.22 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Weighted base 2011 985 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175

My local authority will become more efficient as a result of having to make spending cuts

Agree 527 316 210 41 91 84 80 83 147 167 144 122 94 147 156 107 87 30
26% 32% 20% 17% 28% 22% 23% 28% 35% 31% 25% 29% 20% 29% 29% 21% 30% 17%

Disagree 944 445 499 122 140 191 177 157 157 230 262 202 251 210 247 259 128 99
47% 45% 49% 50% 43% 50% 52% 52% 37% 42% 45% 48% 54% 41% 47% 51% 44% 57%

Don't know 541 224 317 79 91 106 85 62 118 146 178 99 118 154 128 138 75 45
27% 23% 31% 33% 28% 28% 25% 20% 28% 27% 30% 23% 25% 30% 24% 27% 26% 26%

itv NEWS

Page 13

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes




